Throughbolt Option 1 (Torque controlled expansion anchor made of zinc coated steel)
JCP Construction Products,
Unit 14 Teddington Business Park, Station Rd, Teddington, Middlesex TW11 9BQ
Telephone +44 (0)208 943 1800
M08 M10 70M12 M16 M20 M24 M27
do [mm] 8 10 12 16 20 24 28
df [mm] 9 12 14 18 22 26 30
hef [mm] 46 60 70 85 100 115 125

Shear concrete edge failure
Characteristic shear fire resistance without lever arm
Fire resistance duration = 120 minutes
Fire resistance duration = 90 minutes
Version 2.0
The previous performance data relates to the following product codes
d Marking
do/L
L
[mm]
tfix
[mm]
BZ08-10 75 10
BZ08-30 95 30
BZ08-50 115 50
BZ10-10 90 10
BZ10-30 110 30
BZ10-50 130 50
BZ12-15 110 15
BZ12-30 125 30
BZ12-65 160 65
BZ12-85 180 85
BZ16-15 135 15
BZ16-50 170 50
BZ16-80 200 80
The performances of the product identified by the above product codes are in conformity with the declared performance
This Declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of JCP Construction products
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturers
ETA Changed 03/11/2017